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I'()I~SnJLY IUSTORICAL 1969 NASA DATA TAPES 

was initiated uJ?On receil'! 
!'IASA·OIG, who advised a In 

Pittsburgh, with a plate labeled Goddard 
Center (GSFC) NASA Property and reels of magnetic data tape (reel tapes), sev,.rallab<:led 
1969, that were found while an acquaintance was cleaning the residence of a deceased person. 

I, 2015, the Reporting Ag<:nt (RA) tellep;,on!"!'!!r intervie'wed 
PA, regarding the NASA explained 

!!!uu~2: and for additional income. was approached by 
who was aware scrapping hobby t s~::~! 
a lot of electronic at his residence. A 

I :::~~:~~I ~~~~: could have he wanted from the residence. During 
oj, 14, 20 I home and discovered 

approximately 300 reel tapes from dating 1972, along with two large 
iiits bearing NASA GSFC markings (from IBM Alleghany Center PAl. 

moved the reel tapes to his residence, but left the computers 
because they were "very heavy" adding that a crane was likely used to 
stated . do the right thing and return the NASA property. 
key residence and would accompany DIG investigators 

J!2!~!!! recovery of NASA historical items was COOlW 

History Office, NASA Headquarters (HQ). ~!~=~ 
tapes for historical significance; and req:o"lted.., 

collecting them from Pittsburg, PA. 
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National Aeronautics and 
Space Administration 

Of6c:e onaspector General 
Omc:e orIavestiptions 

O-OO-16-0061-S December 9, 2015 

RECOVERY OF POSSIBLY mSTORICAL 1969 NASA DATA TAPES 

and of magnetic data = .(rcel tapes), sevcral 
residence of a 'R"PC!deceased] located 

hc 
was 

fuurv.;m ago 
him he could have anything he wanted 

to retrieve" the 325 reel tapes 
~~~.and to his residence 

told him, 
"Please were to 
PA 15212. During the 1968-1972 timefi'ame, mM was'iW. rid of the items asked if 
he could have them and was told he could have them." reiterated that he WiiiteCiTc, do thc 
right thing and return the NASA property. 

Attachments: 

residence where photos were taken of a 
<..eJller(GSFCjNASA (Attachment I­

to Building 
and Library 

Management and 

1-33. Photos of computer with a plate labeled GSFC, NASA Property. 
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National Aeronautics and 
Space Administration 

Oftic:e of InspectoT CeDen) 
Office OflDVestfgadons 

0-00-16-0061-S February 1,2016 

RECOVERY OF POSSmLY mSTORICAL 1969 NASA DATA TAPES 

29,2016, the 

Management and Library Services, 
Operations Directorate (MOD), regarding the status of the computers with 
Goddard Flight c"nter (GSFC) NASA Property that were 

PA, while cleaning the residence of. deceased person. o;:,~~~~~ 
and asked if NASA Wanted the computers returned, because the 

deceased person wanted them removed from the residence. 

On February 1,2016, stated, ''No. We do not need the computers. If we do 
decide that the content warrants us the data off of them, they will have to be sent to a 
vendor who specializes in magnetic preservation for transfer. use for those 
computers" (Attachment). On this date, the RA sent a text message to informing him 
NASA did not want the computers. 

Attachment: 
email, Subject: RE: Tapes et ai, dated February 1,2016. 
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From: -Ta: 
SubI-d: 

No. We do nClt need the computers: If we do d~cide that t}~ co;,tellt Wf.rran{S us eC'itIng the uata off of thl!m, they will 
have to bl~ 5<lnt to a vendor vlho speciaHzes In magnetic mediOil preservation for transfer. Wf: have no use for those 
computp.rs. 

lbanksl -
To 

(HQ-WlMS1) 
20164:14 PM -Sub}e«. Re: Tapes et ill! 

HI . 

I reCf!ived a call from the person thOilt 180t the tapes from OiInd he OiIsked if NASA wanted the machines (tape readers) that 
OiIfe still at the house, The hmilywants the machlnH removed, I lust wanted to check one more time with youto 
ensure NASA doesn't want the machines 

• 
Sent from mv lPhone 

On Jan 6, 2016, at 4:04 PM, ~~>wrote: 

I have be~n conttlctklg various people .who hwe put me In touch with more peo"le for thl1last few 
we~ks, Now I h-:lve II meet!il8 with_ from ESDtsoH Mond!ty mortiing to meet and dlswss 
thl! history of m"~rl'o.'1:lc tape reels hC!f'C .,t Godt1<lrd . Ho~fully, thIs meeting will put me 01\ tho.! right path 
to id~lltl::Vjn3 th~ re£!ls. I'm not ~um about The nlach'nes._.bll~, I may hiit\'e an opinion on it after next 
Monday. 

5t~y tuned Lllid H3P~Y New Vl..'~r to \'Ou, 1001 

Best, -
AM 

To: (l>j{fi). (6j(7)(O , 

Sub)ea:: RE: iapes et iIIl 
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Happy f\:ew Yearl Just wanted t.l check In with you to Re how the tlpe resnrct, was Boing? Doyou 
think you may need the machines that were III the pir.tull!St 

• 

I WARNIN<O f This email. ;.. .... oiIl9anyeil6Gh • • A"I&. leiAIe .... d only ">r e.IAoffi!ed 
"' .... ie"la. Reolplel1ls Rlay .IIly Ie"","; I~ie IAm ...... llo" e. ".lAw.d. Thill email "'ay 
"""lain no" 1.1/1>110 illl'musU •• thotls ' Lew ElM"""""""t 8e~.I~ ... .' "Se.Glllllo bill 
Up-elsssified," or etheFWisa eul:ljeet ta the P~ey.Aat aRdisF legsl HI*' etASF aWliGa.bl9 
pH_IIeg •• "'01 """"et ",teRse willi.", opp"'priele legal "."'Ilfiiy 6"d ' 
&lee"' ..... ~.eeaHli"gi) .. ~'" .oe. dio!",miMlieil. dloifib.llen Of repfae.olio. ollllie 
iAIe"" •• o. Ie Of by ."".11",,_ 8f .niRlenaed reeiplenls, iAei.d.,@ b.1 nelll",1ted i<> 
AOA N~.SA _ipi •• "" ",.y b ••• IL' ..... " . 

; ~=~;)ut and waltlnL; b> r,,',r b,,,k. 
II I dlrl tetthe CD. 

Thanksl • 
To: 
Subject: T.pe..s et al 

How's the historical hunt BOi,.? Just wanted to make sure you SO the CO wfth the pictures I put on your 
desk last week. 

, 



• 

I ~~NING I This amaN, InellHliAg any allaeh"","Is, ie i_dad a"1y fer a""'aAzed 
re"",l9FIIa, ReelpleAls may enly fe"'J8A1lhis iAfelmalieA as a-.w.a: Thie emai may 
aeAlai" Aen p .... lie iAfelmalien thai ie "'"- EAfereame"1 Se""iIive • "SeA&il1Ye bul 
UA~aB&iIie<I," er elhelWiae •• !>jestlo the P''''''ey Ad aAcj/er legal ~Aa ether appliooble 
prNlleges thai reslriel 19leaoe witheul epprep_ legal aulherily aAd 
~leaFBA~. A6eeFdlngl)', the use. ElissemiAatiGH. dMitribl:ltien SF F8PFGdkJetieA at this 
l.fe_O. Ie e, by "ABulhe ... ed 8f ""iAteAdea "'elpleAIB, IneIlHli.g bulllel_te 
Re. NASA reeipieAls, may be UAI8\1IfuI. 

, 



- . - , .. 

To: 
From: 
Date: 
Subject: 
cc: 

Appraisal Memo 

Th. Goddard Arohives ~ved phyaical custody of 32S magnetic data tape rccla on Tuesday 
December 8"', 201S. ThC tapes bad been rocovered from .... idcntial _ent in Pituburah. 
Pennsylvanla the day bero .. by the NASA Office oCthe Inspector General (010) and transported 
ID the Goddard Arobiv .. for idaotification and. determination ofthOir historical siinifl ..... and 
imrinaic val ... The 010 made 1I>e decision to bring Ih. tape. to the Goddard Space Flight C­
hased 011 printed O"iidence on 8 few pf1be tapct Illd a Goddard contract DUlDbcr 00 the 
computers tIW wore fouod in the basement alonssJde the tapes 1hat poinle!ltowarda Goddard II 
the appropriaIo custodian for such rocover<d property. The compo ..... wm not .... ovod from 
Ih."';donee due ID their size and ""igb<. 

I conducled an initial ..... sment of the mamlal 00 Detember 10, 201S. This_ 
confirmed the approximate number of325 magnetic data tape ... ls tIW eaCh measured 14" in 
diameter with a magnetic tape dimension of W' and «lntained by 8 metal reel. The assessment 
also showed tIW the magootic tapes wen: in poor coodition and a1moat ill ..... affected by 
m_ to ""' ... mold, which i. identified ... Potential heallh ri.k. Most oCthe tapes ., ... not 
labeled and of1ll. tapes thet "w ... laboled, the conemt appeared ID be spoco oci .... ,..1at<d whh 
missions including Pioneer and Helios and the inclusive dates range W8I 1967-1974. A final 
..... smentoflh.tapes on April 13, 2016 tiuthor broke down of til< content oCthe tapes inID the 
foll0win8: 

PNB [pioneer 8]: I reel 
PN9 [pioneer 9]: 2 ... 1 
PNJO [Pio .... IO): 40roel. 
PNJI [Pi ...... l1]: S3 reel. 
HELl [or] HEL-A [Heli .. !]: 10 reel. 
HESA [possibly an ab1m>viation for Helios A]: 2 reel. 
Intclsal IV: 2 reels 

l..JDlabelcd or labeled without mission-reJated identifying infoimstion: approximately 215 reels 

I Space Science Data Coordinated Archives 
Sci .... Data and Proiect 

CijjCrience wilh early magnetic data and 

J IPage 
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Appraisal Memo 

~!!~ ~:~:~~with=· ~li<1~·~ .. :tt'~·'~ts in their fields at Ooddard and the let Pn>puIsiOD Lab 
.) ~ IaIJe8 de not contain historically sipificaot 

inlbnnation !bat ncodB to be p....."ed and 0C>IlI:UJ!cd with !he dloposal docsisi .. '. 

In tenns of the unlabeled or poorly labeled tope. that make up k I. 
very dlfficuh to know wbether there is any data on III... ofta! 
labels were removed from IaIJe8 wbon the IaIJe8 . It i. 
very possible that the unJabeled tapes ate blank. In onfer to JOa<I any _ of any of 
theselBpos, • """"'cry _ would hove to be employed. Thi. proc:ess i. very coody loci dooa 
not 0DSI!rC tbat tho tapes will SUtVivc the proc:ess in onfer to find out if they even contain readable 
d .... FwIhcnnore, !he damage eouscd by lb. mold wOuld mab: it difficult and probobly 
impouible to m:aver any data froIn theHI tapes. 

Procumnont 0p0nli0Ql Division, 
~~: wbctbcr the _ numbers found on ~COiii.piiiii 

on If to the c:reation of this material or the c.ontmt OD 

blank tape.. 1I!!l::!!!!~:'~!:: to ooU .. _ who ohcebd ICS'I"Y 
contract systems d4 contract numben that matched the ones 
found in this investigation'. 

Based on the decision reacllcd by the Goddard science ex~rts and my.seJftbat there is no 
evidcnec that suggests this m-ial i. historically sisnUicant and !he lack of contextual contnoct­
related information about to the creation or the content ofthi' material, coupled with the poor 
condition and the potential bealth risk posed by this material, I recommend disposal tbrougb !he 
immediate destruction of all magnetie tapes. 

21Page 



From: 
Sent 
To: 
Cc 

-I agree. As we discussed before, I don't see any way we will get anything useful off these tapes. 

-On Apr 22,2016,819:01 @ru!!yiQl(> wrote: 

Hello All, 

I have not heard from any of you regarding the need to keep the mlssion·labeled tapes. I will take your silence as it 
concurrence with my recommendation for disposal. 

Please respond by COB today. if you object to this course of action. 

Best, -
Go<lda,'" Space Flight Center 

8800 Greenbelt Road 
Greenbelt, MD 
Office 301.286_ 

1 



Hello All, 

Thanks so much for the effort that you have all put Into this Inquiry. I went through every slnRle tape yesterday and have 
determined the following: 

1. There are approximately 215 tapes that I have determined can most definitely be disposed of. These tapes are 
primarity without labels and a few have labels with no identifying mission Information on them. 

2. Here Is the quantity by mission breakdown for the rest: 
a. PN8(Pioneer 8): 1 
b. PN9 (Pioneer 9): 2 
c. PN10 (Pioneer 10): 40 
d. PNll (Ploneerll): 53 
e. HEll also used HEl·A {Helios 11: 10 
f. HESA (possibly an abbreviation for Helios AI: 2 
g. Intelsat IV: 2 As. said, these are In awful condition. Almost every tape has moderate to severe mold. I used gloves and a mask and 

I wouldn't recommend keeping any of these being as they are a risk to health and there Is no safe place to keep them. 
Furthermore. recovery of any data would probably be difficult, If not Impossible. 

So the question would be whether there Is an interest or need to keep the tapes relating to the Pioneer missions, being 
as they are the bulk of the labeled material. If there is a need or desire to rE!(over Pioneer-related tapes, then these 
tapes will have to be transferred to the interested party and that person or group will assume the risk and cost for these 
moldy tapes. 

As archivist to the Goddard Space Flight Center, I recommend disposal of this material. Please let me know if any of you 
disagrl;!e or have an Interest in the mission labeled tapes. 

Best Relards, -
Gci<id.rd Space Flfaht Center 

8800 Greenbelt Road 
Greenbelt. MO 

2 



Thanka for Irylngl We thought we would make one la!lt push 10 see if anyone knew anything about tMM tapes. 

We did think the one was from Pioneer·11 but the date looks odd sinOR tMtape Is clearly marfl:ed 19n and Pioneer 11laundlad In 
1973. 00 you know wtry there would be that discrepancy? 
The stadI: do appear to be instrumentation analog tapes. But they are also very moldy, so probably un/'9CXl'Y8rabte. 

On Monday John went to the Godard Engineering Colloquium where discussed 
the heroic effort that JPl scientists and engineers made to recover data 
from this mission (PN-ll) to discover what was slowing down the 
spacecraft faster than expected over its +10 yr travel time. I think the 
books are closed on that - although he suggested the way to get funding 
for this kind of recover is propose some new physics, scientific mystery or 
quandary that the data could discover . . 

We wi. recommend to _ (our new'W"Weu that &he should proceed with her cf!SpOSll plan. 
IiiIIIIIII 

.. 
__ wrote this: 

I don't have any ideas about whether the tapes are excessed scratch 
tapes or something historically useful. 

3 



One of them was from Pioneer 11. 

Are they computer tapes, or instrumentation tapes? The hub diameter 
would tell you. 

For computer tapes, the hub is typically 35/8". For instrumentation 
tapes, it's typically smaller. 

Being 14" diameter reels also suggests they're instrumentation tapes". A 
2489' computer tape reel is about 19 1/2" diameter. 

(818) 
(1118) 

On 4/13/1., ' :46 

PN·ll Is probably Pioneer 11- but we heard Monday at the Godard Enjjn.eri,c CoIlcqulumhm 
scientists and enslneers made a heroic effort to recover data from this mission to discover what was SiOiNiiii!dc;wn 
spacecraft faster than expected over!ts +10 yr travel time. I thin" the books ire closed on that - althOUBh he 5ugested the 
way to I~ fundin8 for this kind of recover fs propose some new physics, wenlffic mystery or quandary that the dab could 

I 

:;:C; r".enb.~ MD 20771 
(cell) 

• 



that.omeone might f8m8Il1beI something from the 1abeII. SomethIng about !he miNion or the aa'Onyn'lS or may haw. 
of tape before lit JPl and it rright trigger some memories. I don't think they can be I'I!ICOY&f8d at all (and 
I have managaj 10 racover all kinds oIlaJ-) bI.A I think th. may be aornathlng left CNeI' from Planetary. I 

and would have sent this amal to him becaUle he might have remennred, but I don't know how to 
been through 81 the folks we can Wnk of here lit GSFC and .. »ted to some retirees here, but 1'10 one 

~whaltheJPlPtM1 .... 

they are - we wi. have to dispose of them, there are 32:S tlpes. 

I 

All, 

PO.DAAC has never had a tape drive that would read these tapes, and I expect that very few are now In existence (although 
perhaps you could transfer the tape to a 12 Inch reel, and have a bener shot at finding something that could read It). 

The second image lndlcates Illat these are 7·track tapes, and miaht even be analoB instrument data. not digital. 

The fourth Image Is Just a label from the tape manufacturer (now known as 3M), and it doesn't have any Info about the data 
on it. 

Best Rqards, 

-

Sul"e<t: History Question: Any thoughts on these tapes? 

Hi • 

These tape. wer& nM:DWIred by the NASA HQ IG from a basement il Pittsburgh PA. Apparenlfy, they W8f1I paiof 8 large c:oIIedIon of 
NASA JIarIw kept by a contractor who hoarded stut"l for.a yean • . There are approlClmatety 325 tape reels that Wi!re recovered. 
They are very moldy and many of them have no tdentlfylns markings or labels. The reels 8J e 14" In diameter and the 
magnetic tape Is 1/2" 'n width. The date range, from what I can teft ls 1967·1974. 

5 



I 

As you can see from this picture, several are Identified ~ JPl tapes. I think that they may have been part of an exchange of 
data from 1972 between G5FC and JPL Maybe someone at JPl remembers how tapes were marlced. I suspect that these 
were 'scratch' tapes and not required any more and were excessed. 

Any thoughts on this? 
Thanks, -
Wor1c:: 301-81_ 
Celt 240-204 

, 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 

tAa!lnetic T"pe, Follow-Up 

It was standard practice to remove the tape label if the tape was to be "scr.rtclled",l.e., If it was to be put into the stack 
of tapes ayailable for reuse. I would think that art( tape 
without a label Is in this category. 

I assume that "Hell" Is a label for the Hellos 1 mission. 

On TueApr/S/16 10:50 

Hello EYeryone, 

I wanted to check In and foUow·up on the status of the magnetic tapes that the Inspector General found 
in a basement in Pittsburgh In December. As preyiouslv discussed, many of these 325 tapes are not 
labeled and most are in very po~r condition. The ones that are labeled, do not necessarily provkfe 
enough information to know whether these are historically Significant or not. I need to complete mv 
appraisal for the IG in the next couple weeks so that the IG can wrap up thetr case file. If we cannot 
determine what these tapes are, perhaps we can determine what they are not (e.g. Apollo tapes, etc.). 

Here ls what we know: 

1. There have been no leads using the contract numbers that are on some of the tapes and on the 
computer that was found In the basement alongside the tapes. 

2. There are JPL numbers that are on the inner ring of the tape reel on several of the tapes (even 
tapes that do not have any other Identifying information), suggesting that these are not 
Goddard created tapes? And further the kfea that these tapes are a random collection 1 

3. Some of the content that can be found on the reels includes the following misslonslPN 11, Hel 
1, and rroSD Launch). 

4. Upon sampling about 2/3 of the tapes, I was unable to find any labels that Indicated Apollo 
content or other content of Intrinsic value. 

ne.,tloned believil'18 that these tapes are a random collection. I agree with him. I am willfns to go 
m'OUiln every tape to make sure that there are no significant content labels or Indicators but I obvKlusly 
cannot identify the content that Is on the majority of the tapes which have blanli labels, It is mv 
Indlnation that If the content on these tapes were historicaJly significant, than there would at least be a 
label IndicatIng the mission. Do you agree with this assessment (assumption)? 

I 



The only other way to disc;over the content on the tapes woukf be a costly preservation and transfer 
effort, which we do not have the resources for and may only serve to prove what we already suspect, 
that no historically sIgnificant content Is on the tapes. 

In terms of the tapes that are labeled with some of the above mentioned missions. I would ask If you 
know whether we are missing any data or have any gaps In data related to these missions. ff there are 
significant ,aps that we know of, we may have a different approach to these labeled tapes. I don't think 
that this will be the case, but I am relying on your expertise to make that call. 

I should add that I keep using -Apollo" a5 an example of what we would deem historically Significant 
only because of the Apollo tape loss Issue a few years a&o. These tapes were never suspected of 
containing Apollo data but could possibly be from around the same time period as some of the labeled 
tapes are dated 1967-1974. 

Please reply all and let me know what you think. I appreciate your help and Insight. 

Best Regards, -
NA~GoCid"rd Space Flight Center 
8800 Greenbelt Road 
Greenbelt, MO 
Office 30lL." :6. 

Mobile ''''''.'', 

2 



From.: 
Sent 
To: 
Subject: 

is who I went to as well. She didn't get back to me, perhaps b/c she made the connection with your 
have any other ideas, but ,'It ask mv boss if he has any thoughts before capitulating. 

Happy weekend, • 

Tell us ""' •• ,.',e 'o;no _t 
satisfaction. 

.o£<~~~. We appreciate the opportunity to Improve our customer service and your 

f Just wanted to follow up with you and ask if you had any luck looking into those two legacy contract numbers that we 
discussed the beginning of this year. I tried to look into It on the property/contract end of things as you suggested. They 
checked their legacy systems and one of the numbers did not match the format while the other number was the 
contract number for an HVAC system (11). I am forwardinl! you the message for your reading pleasure. 

please let me know what you think . 

Best Regards, -
Godd.,d Space Flight Center 

8800 Greenbelt Road 
Greenbelt, MD 
Office 301.286_ 

, 



Interesting. I would be happy to meet, and I'm sure . would be, too. He Is stili around, odd that he didn't come up 
in the directory. Hls alias is mlchael.e.mcgrath. 

Holly, I'm In Buildingl Room. typically in my office. @ Or, we can set up a time. 

-
Tell us how we're doing at"" Feedback.. We appreciate the opportunity to Improve aUf customer service and your 
satisfaction. 

-It would be gmt if_ oould stop by to talk to you and"'" one day (she Is working her way through all of GSFC to rlgUre 
out what shOukf be'lii"'i"GSFC archive). 

Basically, she is trying to track down what mill8ion{s) this hardware (and tape&) auppotted and who was responsible for it tt..-Jy feels 
1M archaeology to me. She would be i'lterested i't the historical acquiisition processes that might have led to &c:lfM of GSFC's biggelll 
discoveries. 

tf you have time, maybe aha could stop by and j~uce herself. 

Thanksl 

IiIIiI 

PS: I couldn't find lifMlM'" In the directOl)' -II he still around? 

2 



I have checked our contract management, and neither of these contract numbers were found . I can ask our systems 
folks If they have access to other systems that I don't, but I want to make sure I understand your request. lhis contract 
itself is Hkely destroyed by now. What information are you looking·for? 

Tell os hOI •• ,e', •• ",'. at 
satisfaction. 

H'. 

':'£!lli!!lof~ .. We appreciate the opportunity to Improve our customer service and your 

We're wondering if you can help up 10 ind an old contrllct. _ (above) Is our newllilllJlBW,. WOtking WI _ She'. been 
tasked with tl1lcking down information on this equipment tha'T1f'8 HQ 10 has found. ASYOJ: see In me photo ~Ihe~ iI a 
contrad. nunbef NA$5-1762().5. On Image2 thenlia another contract number NAS5-21641? "'6 dated June 29, 1962 and Juy 5, 
1962 . • may haw a better plc:ture. They found these tapes and machinel in the garage d a horne" Pltlsburgh, PA, I believe. 

Thanks, 

, 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 

SUbjoct 

Hi, 

I would Uke to add that award number NAS5-021S4, was to replace a HVAC system and I doubt it is related to NASS· 
2154. 

-

What is your objective. here? Obtain a copy of the award documents? I fou nd a spreadsheet of awards made prior to 
1979 and neither document number is cited (see attached). The regulations have a timeline for recOld destruction, to 
which has passed fo r the award numbers you referenced. 

There are some documents located In the National Archive:s and are stored by the closeout accession number. There is 
specifiC criteria for an award to be Identified as ·permanent" storage for the archives. Wit hout an associated accession 
number, as well as, valid award numbers, I have no other way of traclns the Information to see If by some chance they 
met the criteria for permanent storage. Otherwise, the awards were destroyed per the record destruction guidance. 

Tell us how we're doing 
your satisfact ion. 

l:l",!!!l;~ We appredate the opportunity to Improve our customer service and 

I 



(and everyone), 

Thanks so much for looking into this for me. I had ill couple questions that I wanted to ask regarding your reply. The first 
Is how the Contract Duration for the first contract number is from 2002-2004 when the computer with this contract 
number Inscribed on it Is from 19621 .Ajso, I am attaching a photo of the second contract number. Is there any way that 
there ls a different representation of numbers that we could check for a contrad that would have been ca. 19711 

Thanks again for all of your work. It reallyis Important to try to fiture out the content on these tapes, as it would be 
expensive and possibty impossible to recover the content dlrectty from the tapes. 

Best, • 

~/ow Is what I found for ~ contracts: 

NAS5-2154 (This one was on a metal piate on the computer and the v"'"on 
• Correct/armor/or this contrad is NASS-02154, 5",,;,,/ls' ,".5 

9/23/2002 ,.9/30/2004, 2S5-l(}.369 Box 11, Destroy 00". " 
NAS5-1762D-S (This one is the one on many of the magnetic tape reels) 

• Can't locate this contract as NASS-J 7620, not wlid 

...............•................•..........•....•.•......••..•. 

2 

Contract Duration wos 



Can anyone help? I don't how these are formatted in SAP (if they are even in there). 

I stand corrected! 
Contract no access to procurement closeouts; eQuId you possibly look the following 
old awards and point our NASA in the right direction, pfeasel 

NAS5-2154 (This one was on a metal plate on the computer and the year on it was 1962) 
NAS5-1762o-S (ThIs one is the one on many of the magnetic tape reels) 

CoU 273, 0IiIi1. 26; .... 
grwMeIt, !MI[). 20771 

, 



NASS', are GSFC awards. I deal with Headquarten. 

lIan·yh.ve 
from NASA Go,jd.rd 

the awards (perceived Archived) associated with the attached message 

.. you should contact the Code 2io.H Point of Contact highlighted below! 
Also copied Procurement Support, Manager who may refer you to someone that can check 
The GSFC/HQ Procurement Archive records. 

• Point of Contacts 

Regards, 

coM 273, iIfdi1. 26, 
~ lW>. 2()771 

HQ Outside Procurement Orders. 

4 



II'IIoIu: (J()1) 28~ 
f'~,eO£28~ 

IIIItI.II"" ................................................. 

11:09 AM 

I have not received a call from you and I'm not sure which cont ract for HQ~ is talkl", about, 

Contract ~~:;~~:: 
Code 273 
Tel: (301) 
Fax: (301) 

• 
r have been calling you imd _ about the 3 hq' s files that _ mentioned. I wanted to toveh bases with you and 
check the flies In my office to make sure that I have any records that might help. 

tt would be good to sit down and look at options. 

SUbJI'Ct: RE: headquarters files 

Good Moming_ 

I will get with" to start working on your request. We will get back to you. Thank you. 

, 



WfR. 

You spoke of several ffles that you believe may not have been delegated. Would you send over the contract numbers so 
I can review them also have you a list of the contracts that will expire In the nelCt year or two that do 
not show delegations. Would be 'PI;;e;dai~.d. 

Thanks -

, 



NltfonaJ AfflIn;lutkJ and 
Space Admflllstration 

0Ifi~ or btspector GeD&11I1 

Ollce 0' InutfpdollS 

0-G0-16-006 J ..s 

~~!!.r£!~~IBLVmSTORlCAL 1969 NASA DATA TAPES 

.!!!!!..!~~~~ investigation was initiated 
, NASA.OlG. who advised 

a plate labeled Goddtrd 

(~~~~~~~~~:.~ ~~!:::;:.:~~~ ofmapetic data tape (reel were found while was cletnln, the residence of ad" ....... 

Febnwy 18. 2016 

from 1969 to ~~~~.:;: 

PA, was authorized to clean the residence of 
reel tapes !Tom Goddard, dlling 

IBM Alleghany Center 
his own, bill left the computc'$ 
• ClIne wu likely used to move 
the NASA property. 

Goddonl,!~~~: Ih' ... 1 lip" 
Ih<y Wen, '"", 

stated be wanted to do the 

On December " 201S. the NASA-OIO IWlmpanied resident:e where photos 
were taken of the compuce:rs with plates labeled Goddud NASA Prope:rty. Based on interviews 

it was detennined that sometime between 1968 and 19n 18M. in lieu Ofji~~5;~ 
computers, gave them to~ upon his request. 
significance of die red tapes and i the 
~fromhis 
_ A copy of the photos of the computers 

On February 1, 2016, 'adv;"d the DIG that the computers in the residence 
were nol needed by NASA. On Fib.;;a;y the RA infonned _ via text message. 
NASA did not want and/or need the computers to review the reel tapes. _ 
acknowledged the messase. 

As of1he writing ortbis report,. the in process of determining the content 
and historical value oflhe fQ!:1 tapes. DIG assisunee is requited and 00 
criminal, civil. or administrative violatIons were identified, this maner is closed. 

ClASSrFICATlON; 

R1R OFFICJA!, liSE ONLY 



Cu.sSJPJCA nON; 

mA-OFfICllob liSE ONl.¥ 

APPR: 

-nat .... ,..,...,. ... ~-... 1_5 'II_It. 

1
_""'-' ...................... _; ...... ..,.»11 Ik ...... , .......... _..... . ..... .. "0111"".,'-. gil tinL 

.... ,.,. •• ,":. (' .. __ ..,. ___ 1". ' .. ..,.,.., .. 1 .. it_ 
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